SCR Urea Implementation   Retail Urea Cost

Retail Urea Cost by Diesel Station Throughput

7D5197   7642

Retail Urea Cost by Diesel Station Throughput

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

A B C D

U
re

a
C

os
t (

$/
ga

llo
n)

2007
2015

Current average diesel price in U.S.

Current Fleetguard price for 55 gallon drum

stations with greater than
1 million gallons of diesel

per month

stations with 200,000 to
1 million gallons of diesel

per month

stations with 80,000 to
200,000 gallons of diesel

per month

stations with less than
80,000 gallons of diesel

per month

Fraction of Class 7-8
diesel throughput in U.S.:   65% 12% 20% 3%

SCR Urea Implementation   Retail Urea Cost

8D5197   7642

Range of Urea Prices for Various Scenarios

SCR Urea Implementation   Retail Urea Price

$1.86

$1.08$0.94$0.81

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

100% of market,
Introduce SCR in

MY2007

50% of market,
Introduce SCR in

MY2007

100% of market,
Introduce SCR in

MY2010

50% of market,
Introduce SCR in

MY2010

Implementation Scenario

Ex
pe

ct
ed

 U
re

a
Pr

ic
e

($
/g

al
)

$2.70

$3.15

$4.20
$3.88

9D5197   7642

2007 2010 2015
NOx Adsorber Fuel Economy Effect N/A -5% -2%

High EGR Fuel Economy Effect -3% -3% -3%
SCR Fuel Economy Effect* +6%  0%  0%

Installed SCR Cost (relative to alternative
emission control system) $0 -$1,000 -$1,000

Diesel-to-urea Consumption Ratio 18:1 82:1 131:1

Break-even or allowable price of urea $2.51/gal $6.89/gal $4.91/gal
*for MY2007-09 engines, it is assumed manufacturers using SCR will not use high
EGR, and can thus produce higher fuel economy engines

2010 2015Cost Comparison Parameters for Line-
haul Application 2007

Assumptions:
• $1.55/gal diesel
• 1 million miles over vehicle life
• High EGR used on alternative systems for

MY2007-09 and on all vehicles for MY2010+
• Maintenance costs same for all systems

SCR-Urea Implementation Strategies   SCR Urea-NOx Adsorber Break-Even Analysis

10D5197   7642

 Breakeven Urea Prices for Various Scenarios